

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 31 of 2026

Guruaribam Shiksharathi Sharma & 126 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
MC(WP(C)) No. 39 of 2026**

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

20-02-2026

Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents, prays for three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Also present Mr. S. Jasobanta, learned counsel for respondent No. 6.

Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel for the petitioners/applicants, has no objection.

List these cases on 22-04-2026.

JUDGE